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Limbo

Sea Lion
Super Nova
Tantivy Il
Expresso
Alacrity
Dream Chaser

Recess

White Feather

Mail Order
Bride

Optimist
Catalina Blues
Tricosceles
Nona
Radventure
Avalanche
Opus
Brigand Il
Saxon
Shareen Il
Audacious
Windyfeat
Por Favor
Lickety Split
Kona Java
Cu Chulainn

Blue Boat

Fin

Tarka/ Tip Pt
Babette
Hawk
Blackadder
Synergy
Derby Lass

2023 NYC Spring Series

NYC

Results are provisional as of 7:58 on May 1, 2023

A Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 34, Scoring system: CHIPS

Class

Outlaw 33
Viking 33

C&C 331l
Express 37
TBird

Farrier F24-2

Beneteau 31

Catalina 27
Farrier F85SR

Catalina 36
Catalina 30
Farrier F24-2
C&C30
Vagabond 47
Express 37
San Juan 30

Petersen 35
Hobie 33
T320

Lancer 36
C&C 3311
Santa Cruz 27

Beneteau
36.7

Fraser 41
Elite 36
M242
M242
Olsen 34
Hunter 30

Rank Fleet Boat Class

1 A Limbo Outlaw 33

2 A Sea Lion Viking 33

3 A Expresso Express 37
4 A Tantivy Il C&C 33 1

4 A Recess  Beneteau 31

Rank Fleet Boat

HelmName

Ken Lott

Terry Waters
George Bishop
Nigel Philcox
Greg Keel
Gilbert Requena

Grayson

Wayne Gorrie

Steve Ellis

lan Laidlaw

Bob Serenius
Meno

Kelsey

Keith Climenhaga

Dave McAllum
Tom Stevens
Bruce Musgrave
Mike Cullen

Ron Campsall/Bill
Jones

Rob Kelly

Graeme Ellis
Per Kristenson
Rick Saunders
Ken Holland
Elaine Wade

Gary Nobel

PHRFTOT

186
147
140
145
87

189
105/87
189

242
15/-3

169/151
225/207
105/87
185

102/84
165

114

93
63/45
205/187
171/153
170/152

102/84

164/146
231/253
147
147
130/112
253/231
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March11-1 - A Fleet - March 14 at 11:52:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:52:00

HelmName

Ken Lott
George Bishop
Terry Waters

PHRFTOT Finish

186
147
87

145

Gilbert Requena 189

13:09:18
13:06:49
13:02:29
13:09:49

March11-2 - A Fleet - March 14

Mar 25
2

Mar 26
1st

3rd

2nd

6th DNF
4th

5th

8th DNC

8th DNC

6th OOD
8th DNC

8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC

8th DNC

8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC
8th DNC

Elapsed Corrected

1:17:18
1:14:49
1:10:29
1:17:49
OOoD

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:22:00

Class

HelmName

PHRFTOT Finish

1:11:10
1:12:55
1:15:29
1:16:04

Apr 30 -
%Ilay 1
(3rd)

2nd

4th

(6th DNC)
(6th DNC)
5th OOD
1st

6th DNC

6th DNC
6th DNC

6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
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6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC

Apr 30
ﬁay 1
3rd

1st

4th

6th DNC
6th DNC
5th OOD
2nd

6th DNC

6th DNC
6th DNC

6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC

6th DNC

6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC
6th DNC

Points Notes

91.5
80.0
68.5
57.0
57.0

Elapsed Corrected Points Notes

Total

497.7
487.8
261.9
235.3
233.7
192.1
171.5
114.0

88.4
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Nett

429.2
419.3
261.9
235.3
233.7
192.1
171.5
114.0

88.4
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Notes
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1 A Limbo Outlaw 33 186 14:17:53 0:55:53 0:51:27 91.5

2 A Tantivy Il C&C 33 1l Terry Waters 145 14:15:22 0:53:22 0:52:10 80.0

3 A Sea Lion Viking 33 Ken Lott 147 14:15:42 0:53:42 0:52:20 68.5
4 A Expresso Express 37  George Bishop 87 14:11:11 0:49:11  0:52:40 57.0
4 A Recess Beneteau 31 Gilbert Requena 189 00D 57.0

Mar 25 -1 - A Fleet - Mar 26
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:24

Rank Fleet Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Finish  Elapsed Corrected Points Notes
1 A Sea Lion Viking 33 Ken Lott 147 13:12:40 1:48:40 1:45:54 93.8
2 A Limbo Outlaw 33 186 13:19:19 1:55:19 1:46:10 83.9
3 A Alacrity TBird Nigel Philcox 189 13:20:28 1:56:28 1:46:46 74.0
4 A Super Nova 140 13:15:02 1:51:02 1:49:21 64.0
5 A Tantivy Il C&C 331l Terry Waters 145 13:18:09 1:54:09 1:51:35 54.1
6 A Expresso Express 37 George Bishop 87 13:13:20 1:49:20 1:57:05 44.2
6 A White Feather Catalina 27 Grayson 242 OOD 44.2

Mar 25 -2 - A Fleet - Mar 26
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:36:00

Rank Fleet Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Finish  Elapsed Corrected Points Notes
1 A Limbo Outlaw 33 186 15:07:33 1:31:33 1:24:17 93.8
2 A Super Nova 140 15:04:41 1:28:41 1:27:20 83.9
3 A Sea Lion Viking 33 Ken Lott 147 15:08:42 1:32:42 1:30:20 74.0
4 A Expresso Express 37 George Bishop 87 15:04:40 1:28:40 1:34:57 64.0
5 A Alacrity TBird Nigel Philcox 189 15:22:09 1:46:09 1:37:19 54.1
6 A Tantivy Il C&C 331l  Terry Waters 145 DNF 44.2
6 A White Feather Catalina 27 Grayson 242 OOD 44.2

Apr 30 -1 - A Fleet - May 1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:08
Rank Fleet Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points Notes
1 A Dream Chaser Farrier F24-2 Greg Keel 105/87 13:11:10 1:03:10 1:05:42 91.5

2 Sea Lion Viking 33 Ken Lott 147 13:21:36 1:13:36  1:11:43 80.0
3 A Limbo Outlaw 33 186 13:43:38 1:35:38  1:28:03 68.5
4 A Super Nova 140 13:37:26 1:29:26  1:28:05 57.0
5 A Alacrity TBird Nigel Philcox 189 00D 32.0
Apr 30 -2 - A Fleet - May 1
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:55
Rank Fleet Boat Class HelmName PHRFTOT Finish Elapsed Corrected Points Notes
1 A Sea Lion Viking 33 Ken Lott 147 15:21:24 1:26:24 1:24:12 91.5
2 Dream Chaser Farrier F24-2 Greg Keel 105/87 15:16:30 1:21:30 1:24:46 80.0
3 A Limbo Outlaw 33 186 15:39:15 1:44:15 1:35:59 68.5
4 A Super Nova 140 15:37:45 1:42:45 1:41:12 57.0
5) A Alacrity TBird Nigel Philcox 189 00D 32.0
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