# 2023 NYC Spring Series

NYC

## Results are provisional as of 7:58 on May 1, 2023

## A Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 34, Scoring system: CHIPS

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	HelmName	PHRFTOT	March11- 1 March 14	March11- 2 March 14	Mar 25 -1 Mar 26	Mar 25 -2 Mar 26	<u>Apr 30 -</u> <u>1</u> May 1	Apr 30 -2 May 1	Total	Nett	Notes
1st	A	Limbo	Outlaw 33		186	1st	1st	2nd	1st	(3rd)	3rd	497.7	429.2	
2nd	Α	Sea Lion	Viking 33	Ken Lott	147	2nd	(3rd)	1st	3rd	2nd	1st	487.8	419.3	
3rd	Α	Super Nova			140	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	4th	2nd	4th	4th	261.9	261.9	
4th	Α	Tantivy II	C&C 33 II	Terry Waters	145	4th	2nd	5th	6th DNF	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	235.3	235.3	
5th	Α	Expresso	Express 37	George Bishop	87	3rd	4th	6th	4th	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	233.7	233.7	
6th	Α	Alacrity	TBird	Nigel Philcox	189	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	3rd	5th	5th OOD	5th OOD	192.1	192.1	
7th	Α	Dream Chaser	Farrier F24-2	Greg Keel	105/87	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	1st	2nd	171.5	171.5	
8th	Α	Recess	Beneteau 31	Gilbert Requena	189	4th OOD	4th OOD	(8th DNC)	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	114.0	114.0	
9th	Α	White Feather	Catalina 27	Grayson	242	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	6th OOD	6th OOD	6th DNC	6th DNC	88.4	88.4	
10th	Α	Mail Order Bride	Farrier F85SR	Wayne Gorrie	15/-3	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Optimist	Catalina 36	Steve Ellis	169/151	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Catalina Blues	Catalina 30	lan Laidlaw	225/207	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Tricosceles	Farrier F24-2	Bob Serenius	105/87	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Nona	C&C30	Meno	185	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Radventure	Vagabond 47	Kelsey		(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Avalanche	Express 37	Keith Climenhaga	102/84	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Opus	San Juan 30		165	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Brigand II				(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Saxon				(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Shareen II				(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Audacious				(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Windyfeat	Petersen 35		114	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Por Favor	Hobie 33	Dave McAllum	93	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Lickety Split	T320	Tom Stevens	63/45	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Kona Java	Lancer 36	Bruce Musgrave	205/187	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Cu Chulainn	C&C 33 II	Mike Cullen	171/153	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Blue Boat	Santa Cruz 27	Ron Campsall/Bill Jones	170/152	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Fin	Beneteau 36.7	Rob Kelly	102/84	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Tarka/ Tip Pt	Fraser 41	Graeme Ellis	164/146	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Babette	Elite 36	Per Kristenson	231/253	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Hawk	M242	Rick Saunders	147	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Blackadder	M242	Ken Holland	147	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Synergy	Olsen 34	Elaine Wade	130/112	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	
10th	Α	Derby Lass	Hunter 30	Gary Nobel	253/231	(6th DNC)	6th DNC	8th DNC	8th DNC	6th DNC	6th DNC	0.0	0.0	

# March11-1 - A Fleet - March 14 at 11:52:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:52:00

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	HelmName	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points	Notes
1	Α	Limbo	Outlaw 33		186	13:09:18	1:17:18	1:11:10	91.5	
2	Α	Sea Lion	Viking 33	Ken Lott	147	13:06:49	1:14:49	1:12:55	80.0	
3	Α	Expresso	Express 37	George Bishop	87	13:02:29	1:10:29	1:15:29	68.5	
4	Α	Tantivy II	C&C 33 II	Terry Waters	145	13:09:49	1:17:49	1:16:04	57.0	
4	Α	Recess	Beneteau 31	Gilbert Requena	189		OOD		57.0	

#### March11-2 - A Fleet - March 14

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:22:00

Mank Treet Boat Class Treilinaine Triki 101 Tillish Elapsed Corrected Folits Not	Rank	Fleet Boat	Class	HelmName	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	<b>Points</b>	Notes
--	------	------------	-------	----------	---------	--------	---------	-----------	---------------	-------

1	Α	Limbo	Outlaw 33		186	14:17:53	0:55:53	0:51:27	91.5	
2	Α	Tantivy II	C&C 33 II	Terry Waters	145	14:15:22	0:53:22	0:52:10	80.0	
3	Α	Sea Lion	Viking 33	Ken Lott	147	14:15:42	0:53:42	0:52:20	68.5	
4	Α	Expresso	Express 37	George Bishop	87	14:11:11	0:49:11	0:52:40	57.0	
4	Α	Recess	Beneteau 31	Gilbert Requena	189		OOD		57.0	

## Mar 25 -1 - A Fleet - Mar 26

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 11:24

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	HelmName	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points	Notes
1	Α	Sea Lion	Viking 33	Ken Lott	147	13:12:40	1:48:40	1:45:54	93.8	
2	Α	Limbo	Outlaw 33		186	13:19:19	1:55:19	1:46:10	83.9	
3	Α	Alacrity	TBird	Nigel Philcox	189	13:20:28	1:56:28	1:46:46	74.0	
4	Α	Super Nova			140	13:15:02	1:51:02	1:49:21	64.0	
5	Α	Tantivy II	C&C 33 II	Terry Waters	145	13:18:09	1:54:09	1:51:35	54.1	
6	Α	Expresso	Express 37	George Bishop	87	13:13:20	1:49:20	1:57:05	44.2	
6	Α	White Feather	Catalina 27	Grayson	242		OOD		44.2	

## Mar 25 -2 - A Fleet - Mar 26

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:36:00

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	HelmName	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points	Notes
1	Α	Limbo	Outlaw 33		186	15:07:33	1:31:33	1:24:17	93.8	
2	Α	Super Nova			140	15:04:41	1:28:41	1:27:20	83.9	
3	Α	Sea Lion	Viking 33	Ken Lott	147	15:08:42	1:32:42	1:30:20	74.0	
4	Α	Expresso	Express 37	George Bishop	87	15:04:40	1:28:40	1:34:57	64.0	
5	Α	Alacrity	TBird	Nigel Philcox	189	15:22:09	1:46:09	1:37:19	54.1	
6	Α	Tantivy II	C&C 33 II	Terry Waters	145		DNF		44.2	
6	Α	White Feather	Catalina 27	Grayson	242		OOD		44.2	

# Apr 30 - 1 - A Fleet - May 1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:08

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	HelmName	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points	Notes
1	Α	Dream Chaser	Farrier F24-2	Greg Keel	105/87	13:11:10	1:03:10	1:05:42	91.5	
2	Α	Sea Lion	Viking 33	Ken Lott	147	13:21:36	1:13:36	1:11:43	80.0	
3	Α	Limbo	Outlaw 33		186	13:43:38	1:35:38	1:28:03	68.5	
4	Α	Super Nova			140	13:37:26	1:29:26	1:28:05	57.0	
5	Α	Alacrity	TBird	Nigel Philcox	189		OOD		32.0	

# Apr 30 -2 - A Fleet - May 1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:55

Rank	Fleet	Boat	Class	HelmName	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points	Notes
1	Α	Sea Lion	Viking 33	Ken Lott	147	15:21:24	1:26:24	1:24:12	91.5	
2	Α	Dream Chaser	Farrier F24-2	Greg Keel	105/87	15:16:30	1:21:30	1:24:46	80.0	
3	Α	Limbo	Outlaw 33		186	15:39:15	1:44:15	1:35:59	68.5	
4	Α	Super Nova			140	15:37:45	1:42:45	1:41:12	57.0	
5	Α	Alacrity	TBird	Nigel Philcox	189		OOD		32.0	